Mr.V.G.K.Prasad, Chairman and Promoter on preferential issue basis

2. Approved to create, offer and issue up to 28,39,785 Partly Paid Up Equity Shares on a Preferential

Allotment/Private Placement Basis To Sri V.G.K.Prasad, Chairman and Promoter

3. Approval To Create, Offer And Issue Up To 1,91,03,761 (One Crore Ninety One Lac Three

Thousand Seven Hundred And Sixty One) Equity Shares on Private Placement Basis

4. Approved to adopt reinstated Articles of Association of The Company

5. Taken note of the retirement of Sri N,Rama Raju as Chief Executive Officer of the Company,

w.e.f., close hours of 31.03.2025

6. Approved the appointment of Sri Debnil Chkravarthy as new Chief Executive Officer of the